?h	oiceOne C		Bid '		lation										
	ngineering	Business 28 Sidewa	lk & Wate	r Main, Cool		Welsh	Excavation Co. Inc. Cleves, OH	Fillmo	ore Construction LLC Leesburg, OH		Adleta, Inc Cincinnati, Ol		Fred A. Nemann Co. Cincinnati, OH	Ford I	Development Corp Cincinnati, O
F. ITEM			APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	тота
	DESCRIPTION MIAMI TWSP, BUSINESS 28 SIDEWALK	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST		COST	cos
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN MISC. REMOVALS/SAWCUTTING	LUMP LUMP	1	\$2,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$500.00 \$18,000.00	\$500.00 \$18,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$15,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$15,000.00	\$9,750.00 \$4,400.00	\$9,750.00 \$4,400.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00		\$500.00 \$2,500.00	\$500.0 \$2,500.0
	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	441	\$20.00	\$8,820.00	\$28.00 \$28.00	\$12,348.00	\$30.00	\$13,230.00	\$63.52 \$73.59	\$28,012.32	\$40.00 \$40.00	, ,	\$5.00	\$2,205.0
	EMBANKMENT 1-1/2 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	C.Y. S.Y.	41 927	\$15.00 \$8.00	\$615.00 \$7,416.00	\$7.00	\$1,148.00 \$6,489.00	\$50.00 \$10.00	\$2,050.00 \$9,270.00	\$4.26	\$3,017.19 \$3,949.02	\$40.00		\$5.00 \$4.00	\$205.0 \$3,708.0
	8" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 AGGREGATE BASE. AS PER PLAN	C.Y. C.Y.	81 67	\$250.00 \$85.00	\$20,250.00 \$5.695.00	\$280.00 \$80.00	\$22,680.00 \$5,360.00	\$200.00 \$100.00	\$16,200.00 \$6,700.00	\$310.30 \$130.07	\$25,134.30 \$8.714.69	\$250.00 \$80.00	,	\$200.00 \$60.00	\$16,200.0 \$4,020.0
407	TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	77	\$15.00	\$1,155.00	\$7.00	\$539.00	\$5.00	\$385.00	\$4.85	\$373.45	\$9.00	\$693.00	\$1.00	\$77.0
	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE 4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y. C.Y.	49 40	\$100.00 \$275.00	\$4,900.00 \$11,000.00	\$80.00 \$280.00	\$3,920.00 \$11,200.00	\$120.00 \$200.00	\$5,880.00 \$8,000.00	\$195.51 \$197.28	\$9,579.99 \$7,891.20	\$100.00 \$300.00	\$4,900.00 \$12,000.00	\$60.00 \$200.00	\$2,940. \$8,000.
441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG 64-22	C.Y.	39	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$340.00	\$13,260.00	\$220.00	\$8,580.00	\$120.44	\$4,697.16	\$310.00	\$12,090.00	\$321.00	\$12,519.
	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN 5" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.Y. S.F.	402 5046	\$95.00 \$8.00	\$38,190.00 \$40,368.00	\$95.00 \$8.00	\$38,190.00 \$40,368.00	\$75.00 \$10.00	\$30,150.00 \$50,460.00	\$130.47 \$9.71	\$52,448.94 \$48,996.66	\$130.00 \$10.00		\$175.00 \$21.00	\$70,350. \$105,966.
	CURB RAMP TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB	S.F. FT.	210 1336	\$12.00 \$25.00	\$2,520.00 \$33,400.00	\$40.00 \$23.00	\$8,400.00 \$30,728.00	\$20.00 \$32.00	\$4,200.00 \$42,752.00	\$22.19 \$45.51	\$4,659.90 \$60,801.36	\$20.00 \$33.00		\$25.00 \$60.00	\$5,250. \$80,160.
611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$33.20	\$3,320.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$200.
	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B. 707.45. STORM REPAIR	FT. FT.	100 100	\$30.00 \$35.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$60.00 \$70.00	\$6,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$37.72 \$44.86	\$3,772.00 \$4,486.00	\$10.00 \$20.00	. ,	\$4.00 \$6.00	\$400. \$600.
	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT.	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$41.38	\$206.90	\$50.00		\$150.00	\$750.0
	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 12" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	7 373	\$50.00 \$90.00	\$350.00 \$33,570.00	\$150.00 \$150.00	\$1,050.00 \$55,950.00	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$700.00 \$37,300.00	\$67.92 \$97.38	\$475.44 \$36,322.74	\$50.00 \$120.00	,	\$155.00 \$160.00	\$1,085. \$59,680.
	12" STORM SEWER, RCP, AS PER PLAN 15" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	13 344	\$150.00 \$120.00	\$1,950.00 \$41,280.00	\$177.00 \$160.00	\$2,301.00 \$55,040.00	\$200.00 \$110.00	\$2,600.00 \$37,840.00	\$113.43 \$101.15	\$1,474.59 \$34.795.60	\$150.00 \$125.00	. ,	\$170.00 \$165.00	\$2,210. \$56,760.
611	18" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN	FT.	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$288.00	\$5,184.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$109.15	\$1,964.70	\$190.00	\$3,420.00	\$170.00	\$3,060.
	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN AS PER PLAN 2-2C CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	4	\$2,500.00 \$4,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$2,800.00	\$12,000.00 \$5,600.00	\$5,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$4,098.80 \$3,284.81	\$16,395.20 \$6,569.62	\$3,500.00 \$2,800.00		\$3,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$12,000. \$5,000.
611	YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,191.04	\$2,382.08	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.
	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	FT. LUMP	50 1	\$80.00 \$20,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$100.00 \$11,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$11,000.00	\$100.00 \$35,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$35,000.00	\$311.60 \$57,307.58	\$15,580.00 \$57,307.58	\$75.00 \$20,000.00		\$10.00 \$7,000.00	\$500. \$7,000.
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING EDGE LINE, 4"	LUMP	1 0.26	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$2,600.00	\$4,500.00 \$12,000.00	\$4,500.00 \$3.120.00	\$7,500.00 \$10.000.00	\$7,500.00 \$2,600.00	\$4,815.00 \$7.110.15	\$4,815.00 \$1.848.64	\$5,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$7,200.00	\$5,000. \$1.872.
	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	900	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$7,110.15	\$3,348.00	\$7,500.00	. ,	\$1.00	\$1,872.
	EROSION CONTROL MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	EACH EACH	4000 4	\$1.00 \$750.00	\$4,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$1.00 \$400.00	\$4,000.00 \$1,600.00	\$1.00 \$500.00	\$4,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$1.00 \$340.89	\$4,000.00 \$1,363.56	\$1.00 \$200.00	\$4,000.00 \$800.00	\$1.00 \$100.00	\$4,000. \$400.
	SUBTOTAL	E Terr		Ç7 30.00	\$350,329.00	Ç-100.00	\$404,225.00		\$410,257.00	Ç340.03	\$472,853.83	\$200.00	\$404,604.40	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$480,017.
	CCWRD, BUSINESS 28 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT														
	ODOT SPECIFIED ITEMS 1-1/2 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	1399	\$8.00	\$11,192.00	\$7.00	\$9,793.00	\$10.00	\$13,990.00	\$4.26	\$5,959.74	\$4.20	\$5,875.80	\$4.00	\$5,596.
	TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	142	\$15.00	\$2,130.00	\$7.00	\$994.00	\$5.00	\$710.00	\$8.49	\$1,205.58	\$9.00	1 - 7	\$1.00	\$142.
	CCWRD SPECIFIED ITEMS MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8.000.00	\$8.000.00	\$7.500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.000.00	\$3.000.00	\$10.000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000,00	\$20,000
1030	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE SIDEWALK	LS SY	1 24	\$25,000.00 \$75.00	\$25,000.00 \$1,800.00	\$11,000.00 \$140.00	\$11,000.00 \$3,360.00	\$35,000.00 \$150.00	\$35,000.00 \$3,600.00	\$6,500.00 \$180.00	\$6,500.00 \$4,320.00	\$30,000.00 \$150.00		\$15,000.00 \$175.00	\$15,000. \$4,200.
1130	DRIVEWAY	SY	8	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.0
	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE ASPHALT CONCRETE	CY CY	202 159	\$225.00 \$250.00	\$45,450.00 \$39,750.00	\$280.00 \$340.00	\$56,560.00 \$54,060.00	\$190.00 \$220.00	\$38,380.00 \$34,980.00	\$220.05 \$170.11	\$44,450.10 \$27,047.49	\$250.00 \$310.00	1	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$40,400. \$31,800.
	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	CY	700	\$115.00	\$80,500.00	\$115.00	\$80,500.00	\$110.00	\$77,000.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$155.00	\$108,500.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.0
	AGGREGATE BACKFILL AND BASE CONTINGENCY	CY LS	2 1	\$150.00 \$20,000.00	\$300.00 \$20,000.00	\$100.00 \$20,000.00	\$200.00 \$20,000.00	\$200.00 \$20,000.00	\$400.00 \$20,000.00	\$75.00 \$20,000.00	\$150.00 \$20,000.00	\$100.00 \$20,000.00		\$60.00 \$20,000.00	\$120. \$20,000.
	6" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN AND DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS 8" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN AND DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	LF LF	26 135	\$200.00 \$180.00	\$5,200.00 \$24,300.00	\$145.00 \$145.00	\$3,770.00 \$19,575.00	\$165.00 \$210.00	\$4,290.00 \$28,350.00	\$151.40 \$269.27	\$3,936.40 \$36,351.45	\$250.00 \$210.00		\$215.00 \$235.00	\$5,590. \$31,725.
2110	12" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN AND DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	LF	1395	\$160.00	\$223,200.00	\$155.00	\$216,225.00	\$210.00	\$292,950.00	\$197.62	\$275,679.90	\$212.00	\$295,740.00	\$245.00	\$341,775.
	6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX 8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EA EA	3 1	\$1,800.00 \$2,400.00	\$5,400.00 \$2,400.00	\$1,430.00 \$2,030.00	\$4,290.00 \$2.030.00	\$1,207.00 \$1,800.00	\$3,621.00 \$1.800.00	\$1,300.00 \$1.800.00	\$3,900.00 \$1.800.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	. ,	\$1,200.00 \$1,700.00	\$3,600.0 \$1,700.0
	12" BUTTERFLY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EA	7	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$36,750.00	\$4,700.00	\$32,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$33,600.0
	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE	EA EA	7	\$3,500.00 \$8,500.00	\$24,500.00 \$25,500.00	\$6,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$42,000.00 \$21,000.00	\$1,660.00 \$6,600.00	\$11,620.00 \$19,800.00	\$13,282.67 \$9,254.80	\$92,978.69 \$27,764.40	\$3,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$24,500.00 \$15,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$63,000. \$19,500.
	TYPE I AND II WATER SERVICE/METER RECONNECTION; INCLUDING ALL FITT 3/4" TYPE 1 WATER SERVICE LINE	INGS EA	17 227	\$750.00 \$80.00	\$12,750.00 \$18,160.00	\$700.00 \$180.00	\$11,900.00 \$40,860.00	\$1,500.00 \$35.00	\$25,500.00 \$7,945.00	\$1,604.94 \$7.80	\$27,283.98 \$1,770.60	\$2,000.00 \$100.00	\$34,000.00 \$22,700.00	\$3,000.00 \$8.00	\$51,000.0 \$1,816.0
	2" TYPE 1 WATER SERVICE LINE	LF	41	\$120.00	\$4,920.00	\$220.00	\$9,020.00	\$60.00	\$2,460.00	\$117.90	\$4,833.90	\$250.00		\$20.00	\$820.
	3/4" TYPE 2 WATER SERVICE LINE 1-1/2" TYPE 2 WATER SERVICE LINE	LF I F	188 22	\$120.00 \$140.00	\$22,560.00 \$3,080.00	\$120.00 \$145.00	\$22,560.00 \$3,190.00	\$33.00 \$70.00	\$6,204.00 \$1,540.00	\$7.80 \$187.22	\$1,466.40 \$4,118.84	\$100.00 \$250.00		\$8.00 \$14.00	\$1,504.0 \$308.0
	TESTING/SAMPLING TAPS	EA	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.
	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR (CONTINGENCY) FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVED	LF EA	50 3	\$80.00 \$500.00	\$4,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$120.00 \$750.00	\$6,000.00 \$2,250.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$2,500.00 \$150.00	\$18.00 \$300.00	\$900.00 \$900.00	\$100.00 \$1,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$10.00 \$150.00	\$500. \$450.
	ABANDON EXISTING WATERLINES & APURTENANCES SUBTOTAL	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$659.652.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$705.657.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$687,940.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00 \$674.877.47	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$813.683.80	\$2,500.00	\$2,500. \$776.246.
					20.220,052.00		\$705,657.00		\$687,940.00		90/4,8//.4/		\$813,683.80	-	\$176,246.
	MIAMI TWSP, COOK RD SIDEWALK CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,524.00	\$7,524.00 *:	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.
202	MISC. REMOVALS/SAWCUTTING	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,867.00	\$2,867.00 *2	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.
	EXCAVATION EMBANKMENT	C.Y. C.Y.	276 41	\$20.00 \$15.00	\$5,520.00 \$615.00	\$28.00 \$28.00	\$7,728.00 \$1,148.00	\$30.00 \$50.00	\$8,280.00 \$2,050.00	\$63.52 \$73.59	\$17,531.52 \$3,017.19	\$40.00 \$50.00		\$5.00 \$5.00	\$1,380. \$205.
254	1-1/2 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1044	\$8.00	\$8,352.00	\$7.00	\$7,308.00	\$10.00	\$10,440.00	\$4.26	\$4,447.44	\$4.20	\$4,384.80	\$4.00	\$4,176.
	8" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y. C.Y.	40 68	\$240.00 \$85.00	\$9,600.00 \$5,780.00	\$280.00 \$80.00	\$11,200.00 \$5,440.00	\$200.00 \$100.00	\$8,000.00 \$6,800.00	\$310.30 \$130.07	\$12,412.00 \$8,844.76	\$250.00 \$80.00		\$200.00 \$60.00	\$8,000. \$4,080.
407	TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y. STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	GAL. C.Y.	84 27	\$15.00 \$100.00	\$1,260.00	\$7.00 \$80.00	\$588.00	\$5.00 \$120.00	\$420.00	\$4.85 \$195.50	\$407.40	\$9.00 \$100.00	\$756.00	\$1.00 \$60.00	\$84. \$1.620.
441	4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	20	\$275.00	\$2,700.00 \$5,500.00	\$280.00	\$2,160.00 \$5,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,240.00 \$4,000.00	\$197.28	\$5,278.50 \$3,945.60	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.
	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG 64-22 7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y. S.Y.	44 340	\$300.00 \$95.00	\$13,200.00 \$32,300.00	\$340.00 \$95.00	\$14,960.00 \$32,300.00	\$220.00 \$75.00	\$9,680.00 \$25,500.00	\$120.41 \$130.47	\$5,298.04 \$44,359.80	\$310.00 \$130.00		\$321.00 \$175.00	\$14,124 \$59,500
608	5" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	2965	\$8.00	\$23,720.00	\$8.00	\$23,720.00	\$10.00	\$29,650.00	\$9.71	\$28,790.15	\$10.00	\$29,650.00	\$21.00	\$62,265
	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT. FT.	708 6	\$25.00 \$50.00	\$17,700.00 \$300.00	\$23.00 \$50.00	\$16,284.00 \$300.00	\$32.00 \$100.00	\$22,656.00 \$600.00	\$45.51 \$67.72	\$32,221.08 \$406.32	\$35.00 \$80.00		\$60.00 \$120.00	\$42,480 \$720
611	12" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN	FT.	33	\$90.00	\$2,970.00	\$155.00	\$5,115.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$97.38	\$3,213.54	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$200.00	\$6,600
	12" STORM SEWER, RCP, AS PER PLAN TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	FT. EACH	11 2	\$150.00 \$2,500.00	\$1,650.00 \$5,000.00	\$182.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,002.00 \$6,000.00	\$200.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,200.00 \$10,000.00	\$113.44 \$4,098.79	\$1,247.84 \$8,197.58	\$250.00 \$4,000.00	\$2,750.00 \$8,000.00	\$220.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,420 \$10,000
611	STORM CLEANOUT	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,363.57	\$1,363.57	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000
	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP LUMP	1	\$7,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$7,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$4,500.00		\$25,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$25,000.00 \$3,500.00		\$32,635.00 \$1,605.00	\$20,000.00 \$1,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$20,000 \$5,000
	EDGE LINE, 4"	MILE	0.19 500	\$10,000.00 \$4.00	\$1,900.00 \$2,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$10,000.00 \$3.00	\$1,900.00 \$1,500.00	\$7,110.16 \$3.72	\$1,350.93 \$1,860.00	\$7,500.00 \$7.00	\$1,425.00		\$1,368. \$500.
832	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN EROSION CONTROL	S.Y. EACH	2000	\$4.00 \$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00 \$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00 \$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.72 \$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.00 \$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$2,000
	SUBTOTAL				\$162,067.00		\$176,433.00		\$189,216.00		\$230,824.26 *3	3	\$205,645.80	-	\$254,022.
	TOTAL				\$1,172,048.00		\$1,286,315.00		\$1,287,413.00		\$1,378,555.56 *4	1	\$1,423,934.00		\$1,510,285.
											n was \$5,560.00				
										An Transfer	n was \$2,725.00				